900591363 01/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM620440

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900586363

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Movidius Ltd		12/07/2020	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation		
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3913538	MOVIDIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503520514

Email: RSIntelDocket@ReedSmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-20066-US [352350.00044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Basile	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine M. Basile/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Movidius Trademark Assignment USA#page1.tif source=Movidius Trademark Assignment USA#page2.tif source=Movidius Trademark Assignment USA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900591363 REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0760 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Movidius Ltd, an Ireland Corporation with a principal place of business at O'Connell Bridge House, D'Olier

Street, Marketing Dept, 1st Floor, Dublin 2 IRELAND ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and

to the trademark(s) (the "Marks") as identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College

Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with:

a. all of ASSIGNOR's business, or that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks

pertain;

b. all associated goodwill;

c. all common law rights in the Marks;

d. all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the

Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and

misappropriations of the Marks; and

e. all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all other documents necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the ASSIGNOR does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and which together shall constitute one and the same assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of December 11, 2020

Dated: December 7, 2020

Movidius Ltd.

Printed Name: Tilfany D

Title: Secretary

Dated: December ______, 2020

Intel Corporation

Printed Name: Christopher E. George

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Legal OK			
Kelly Smith	Dec. 2, 2020		
Smith			

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country/State	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MOVIDIUS	United States	85/053,568	6/03/2010	3,913,538	2/01/2011

4

RECORDED: 12/17/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0763